## 505492591 05/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5539395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE B REYNOLDS	04/12/2019
THOMAS VANHERCKE	04/10/2019
ANNA EL TAHCHY	04/10/2019
QING LIU	04/11/2019
SURINDER S SINGH	04/10/2019
JAMES R PETRIE	04/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Street Address:	CLUNIES ROSS STREET
City:	ACTON
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2601

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16355215

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122780400

**Email:** pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90904/GJG/DH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN HABER
SIGNATURE:	90904/DH/for Gary J. Gershik
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

PATENT 505492591 REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0377

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=190524\_90904\_Assignment\_DH#page1.tif

source=190524\_90904\_Assignment\_DH#page2.tif

source=190524\_90904\_Assignment\_DH#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0378

# Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Kyle B. Reynolds, residing at C/- CSIRO, Clunies Ross St, Acton Australian Capital Territory 2601 Australia; Thomas Vanhercke, residing at 1/16 Skardon Street, Kaleen Australian Capital Territory 2580 Australia; Anna El Tahchy, residing at 5 Pogson Street, Moncrieff, Australian Capital Territory 2914 Australia; Qing Liu, residing at 25 Mirrabucca Crescent Giralang Australian Capital Territory 2617, Australia; Surinder S. Singh, residing at 10 Lucas Place Downer Australian Capital Territory 2602 Australia; James R. Petrie, residing at 16, Henry Street, Goulburn New South, Wales 2580 Australia Hereby sell, assign and transfer Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, a corporation of Australia, having a place of business Clunies Ross St, Acton, Australian Capital Territory, 2601, Australia, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned

and is entitled

PLANTS PRODUCING MODIFIED LEVELS OF MEDIUM CHAIN FATTY ACIDS (U.S. Serial No. 16/355,215, claiming priority of Canadian Patent Application No. 2,998,211, filed March 16, 2018 and claiming priority of Australian Patent Application No. 2018201932, filed March 16, 2018)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under

PATENT REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0379

the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries. execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	2 Aon	120	19		_
Witness:	1 (	Rlete	Aes		[signature]
_ KOBEKT	COE	FEY	TER		[printed name]
10 500	BIE PL	ACE.	MONA:	<u> </u>	[address]
ACT	2904	AUST	RALIA		

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007

Ρ	a	g	е	3

a that		Marie >	_[L.S.]
Date: 10/4/19 10 April 2019		Thomas VANHERCKE	
Witness: Kadente	[signature]		
ROBERT C DEFEYTER 10 STOBLE PL MONASH	_ [printed name]		
ACT 2904 AUSTRALIA	_ [address]		
AC DICY, NOTINILIA	<del></del> .		
- A - 1			_[L.S.]
Date: 10 April 2019		Anna EL TAHCHY	
Witness: Kloseytes	_ [signature]		
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASY	_ [printed name] _ [address]		
ACT 2904 AUSTRALIA	_ [address]		
	<del>-</del> 1		
	•		
			_[L.S.]
Date: 11 April 2019		Qing LIU	_[1.0.1
Witness: Rotestes	[signature]	×+***3 ****	
ROBERT C. DE FEYTER	[printed name]		
10 STOBLE PLACE, MONASH	[address]		
ACT 2904 AUSTRALIA	-		
		Surind SI	_[L.S.]
Date: 10 April 2019		Surinder S. SINGH	_[L.S.]
Witness: Klater	_ [signature]	Surringer S. Singn	•
ROBERT C. DE FEGITER	[printed name]		
10 STOBIE PL MONASH	[address]		
ACT 2904, AUSTRALIA	•		
		Affin	
A			_[L.S.]
Date: 10 April 2019	-	James R. PETRIE	
Witness: Klotere ROBERT & DEFEYTER	[signature]		
10 STOBIE PL. MONASH	[printed name]		
ACT 2904. AUSTRALIA.	[address]		

JPW Rev. April 19, 2007